

Oncides bringing turgral hundred bags or care to Washington's starving army at Yoley farge, after incalanists had consisunity refused to acc

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.







WISCONSIN 54115



UGWA DEHOLUM YATEHE

Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friend-ship between the six nations and the Coloniof Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United Status was made possible.

RESOLUTION NO. 9-29-80A

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc., and is authorized to enter into contracts with federal, state, and local governments for programs and services benefiting members of the Oneida Reservation, and
- WHEREAS, the U.S. Congress has annually appropriated funds through the Indian Health Service (IHS) for the delivery of comprehensive health care services for Oneida tribal members and other Indians residing within the Oneida Service Area, and
- WHEREAS, it is still the desire of the Oneida Tribe to perform the delivery of those services under P.L. 93-638 (Indian Self-Determination Act) Contract with the IHS.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee desires to continue their P.L. 93-638 Contract with IHS for another 12-month period, beginning January 1, 1981 thru December 31, 1981.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, or his designees, are authorized to negotiate said contract and any amendments for renewals, thereof, and that the Chairman is authorized to execute the contract and any amendments or renewals, and
- FINALLY BE IT RESOLVED, that the authorities granted by this Resolution shall remain in effect until rescinded or superseded.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby, certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of $\underline{9}$ members, of whom $\underline{7}$ constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the $\underline{29th}$ day of $\underline{September}$, 1980; that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of $\underline{6}$ members for, $\underline{0}$ members against, and $\underline{0}$ members abstained; and that said Resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Secretary, Oneida Business Committee